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Joe Corbi’s Cookie Product Ingredient Guide 
 

Pail Cookie Dough 
 

Chocolate Candy made with M&M's ®: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, cocoa gems 
(sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder, whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, artificial colors [including 
red 40 lake, blue 1 & blue 1 lake, blue 2 lake, yellow 5 & yellow 5 lake, yellow 6 & yellow 6 lake], gum arabic, corn syrup, carnauba wax, beeswax, shellac), 
sugar, pasteurized eggs, m&m candies (milk chocolate [sugar, chocolate, cocoa butter, skim milk, milkfat, lactose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial flavors], sugar, 
cornstarch, corn syrup, gum acacia, artificial colors [including red 40 & red 40 lake, blue 1 & blue 1 lake, blue 2 lake, yellow 5, yellow 6], dextrin), salt, water, 
natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy.  Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Chocolate Chunk Supreme: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, chocolate 
chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, salt, vanilla), sugar, pasteurized eggs, salt, water, natural & artificial flavor, baking 
soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Chocolate Peanut Butter Chip: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, peanut-flavored 
drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, partially defatted peanut flour, nonfat dry milk, peanut butter [peanuts, hydrogenated cottonseed and 
rapeseed oils], dextrose, salt, soy lecithin), sugar, pasteurized eggs, peanut butter (dry roasted peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and rapeseed 
oil, salt), cocoa powder, water, invert sugar syrup, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains peanuts, wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses tree nuts. 
 

Honey Oatmeal Raisin: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), interesterified soybean oil, oats, sugar, brown sugar, 
raisins, pasteurized eggs, water, honey, invert sugar syrup, salt, baking soda, natural & artificial flavor. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Creamy Peanut Butter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, peanut butter (dry roasted peanuts, 
dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and rapeseed oil, salt), interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized eggs, sugar, water, salt, baking soda.  
 

Allergy Information: Contains peanuts, wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree NUTS. 
 

Double Chocolate Supreme: 
INGREDIENTS:   
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized 
eggs, sugar, white drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, reduced mineral whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, 
artificial flavor), cocoa powder, choc drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder processed with alkali, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, 
artificial flavor), chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, salt, vanilla), water, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking 
soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Simply Sugar: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized eggs, 
water, natural & artificial flavor, salt, baking soda, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, cornstarch, monocalcium phosphate). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Triple Deluxe Chocolate: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized 
eggs, sugar, white drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, reduced mineral whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, 
artificial flavor), cocoa powder, choc drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder processed with alkali, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, 
artificial flavor), chocolate chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, salt, vanilla), water, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking 
soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
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White Chocolate Macadamia Nut: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, white drops 
(sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, reduced mineral whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial flavor), sugar, 
pasteurized eggs, macadamia nuts, water, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains macadamias, wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy.  Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and other tree nuts. 
 

Coconut Macaroon: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Dried coconut, sugar, enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), pasteurized eggs, water, butter-
margarine blend (partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil, butter, water, salt, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, sodium benzoate [preservative], 
annatto color, artificial flavor, vitamin a palmitate added), invert sugar syrup, salt, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, 
cornstarch, monocalcium phosphate). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Gluten Free Chocolate Chip: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Flour, all purpose gluten free (garbanzo bean flour, potato starch, whole grain white sorgum flour, tapioca flour and fava bean flour), sugar, brown sugar 
(molasses), 0 trans shortening, casein free semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soya lecithin (added as emulsifier), vanilla 
extract, sugar (granulated), whole eggs, purified sea salt, water, xanthan gum, baking soda, butter vanilla flavoring (natural and artificial flavors). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses wheat, dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 

 
Pre-portioned Cookie Dough 
 

Chocolate Candy made with M&M's ®: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, cocoa gem 
candies (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder, whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, artificial colors 
[including red 40 lake, blue 1 & blue 1 lake, blue 2 lake, yellow 5 & yellow 5 lake, yellow 6 & yellow 6 lake], gum arabic, corn syrup, carnauba wax, beeswax, 
shellac), sugar, pasteurized eggs, m&m’s candies (milk chocolate [sugar, chocolate, cocoa butter, skim milk, milkfat, lactose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial 
flavors], sugar, cornstarch, corn syrup, gum acacia, artificial colors [including red 40 & red 40 lake, blue 1 & blue 1 lake, blue 2 lake, yellow 5, yellow 6], 
dextrin), salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Chocolate Chunk Supreme: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, chocolate 
chunks (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, artificial flavor, salt, vanilla), sugar, pasteurized eggs, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Chocolate Peanut Butter Chip: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, peanut-flavored 
drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, partially defatted peanut flour, nonfat dry milk, peanut butter [peanuts, hydrogenated cottonseed and 
rapeseed oils], dextrose, salt, soy lecithin), sugar, pasteurized eggs, peanut butter (dry roasted peanuts, dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and rapeseed 
oil, salt), cocoa powder, water, invert sugar syrup, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
Allergy Information: Contains peanuts, wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses tree nuts. 
 

Coconut Macaroon: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Sugar, enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), dried coconut, pasteurized eggs, interesterified 
soybean oil, water, butter-margarine blend (partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed oil, butter, water, salt, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, 
sodium benzoate [preservative], annatto color, artificial flavor, vitamin a palmitate added), invert sugar syrup, salt, baking powder (sodium acid 
pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, cornstarch, monocalcium phosphate), natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, soy and tree nuts. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and other tree nuts. 
 

Honey Oatmeal Raisin: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), interesterified soybean oil, sugar, brown sugar, oats, 
raisins, pasteurized eggs, honey, water, invert sugar syrup, salt, baking soda, natural & artificial flavor. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Creamy Peanut Butter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, peanut butter (dry roasted peanuts, 
dextrose, hydrogenated cottonseed and rapeseed oil, salt), interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized eggs, sugar, water, salt, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains peanuts, wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy and tree nuts. 
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Simply Sugar: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sugar, partially hydrogenated soybean and cottonseed 
oils, pasteurized eggs, water, natural & artificial flavor, salt, baking soda, baking powder (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, cornstarch, 
monocalcium phosphate). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 
 

Triple Deluxe Chocolate: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, pasteurized 
eggs, sugar, white drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, reduced mineral whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, 
artificial flavor), chocolate drops (sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, cocoa powder processed with alkali, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial 
flavor), cocoa powder, water, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

White Chocolate Macadamia Nut: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Enriched bleached flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, interesterified soybean oil, white drops 
(sugar, partially hydrogenated palm kernel oil, reduced mineral whey powder [from milk], nonfat dry milk, dextrose, soy lecithin, salt, artificial flavor), sugar, 
pasteurized eggs, macadamia nuts, water, salt, natural & artificial flavor, baking soda. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains macadamias, wheat, eggs, dairy, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and other tree nuts. 
 

Gluten Free Chocolate Chip: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Flour, all purpose gluten free (garbanzo bean flour, potato starch, whole grain white sorgum flour, tapioca flour and fava bean flour), sugar, brown sugar 
(molasses), 0 trans shortening, casein free semi-sweet chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soya lecithin (added as emulsifier), vanilla 
extract, sugar (granulated), whole eggs, purified sea salt, water, xanthan gum, baking soda, butter vanilla flavoring (natural and artificial flavors). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains eggs, and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses wheat, dairy, peanuts, and tree nuts. 

 
Batters and Brownies 
 

Blueberry Muffin Batter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Sugar, enriched wheat flour bleached (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), food starch modified), soybean oil, dry whey, 
leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, aluminum sulfate), salt, vital wheat gluten, propylene glycol monostearate, mono & diglycerides, 
sodium stearoyl lactylate, dextrose, corn starch, natural and artificial flavor, water, wheat starch, alpha topopherol as preservative, eggs, fully refined canola 
oil, water, blueberries, blueberry flavor. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, milk, eggs and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Chocolate Chip Muffin Batter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Sugar, enriched wheat flour bleached (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), food starch modified), soybean oil, dry whey, 
leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, aluminum sulfate), salt, vital wheat gluten, propylene glycol monostearate, mono & diglycerides, 
sodium stearoyl lactylate, dextrose, corn starch, natural and artificial flavor, water, wheat starch, alpha topopherol as preservative, eggs, canola oil, chocolate 
chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soya lecithin (an emulsifier), vanilla extract. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, milk, eggs and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Lemon Poppy Seed Muffin Batter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Sugar, enriched wheat flour bleached (flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), food starch modified), soybean oil, dry whey, 
leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, aluminum sulfate), salt, vital wheat gluten, propylene glycol monostearate, mono & diglycerides, 
sodium stearoyl lactylate, dextrose, corn starch, natural and artificial flavor, water, wheat starch, alpha topopherol as preservative, eggs, fully refined canola 
oil, water, poppy seeds, artificial lemon flavor, artificial yellow color (water, fd&c yellow 5, citric acid, potassium sorbate). 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, milk, eggs and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
 

Brownies: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Brownie base (sugar, enriched wheat flour bleached (flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), soybean oil, 
cocoa processed from alkali, corn starch, salt corn syrup solids, dextrose, leavening (baking soda, silicon dioxide), water, canola oil, egg replacer (soy protein 
isolate *42%, vegetable oil, powdered egg white, whey protein concentrate, milk protein, lactose, salt, raising agent (sodium lecithins* (e322), color 
(vegetable carotenes (e160a), antioxidant, (ascorbic acid (e300), flavoring, fudge base (cocoa processed with alkali, palm oil, mono & diglycerides with bht 
and citric acid as preservatives, soy lecithin, scorbic acid (as preservative), propylene glycol, water, chocolate liquor, polysorbate 60, salt, artificial flavor, corn 
starch, dextrose, citric acid. 
 

Allergy Information: Contains wheat, milk, eggs and soy. Manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts. 
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Deluca Dog Cookie Dough 

 

Deluca Dog Peanut Butter: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Wheat flour, Eggs, Peanut Butter, Canola Oil, Water, Molasses, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Bicarbonate of Soda. 
Guaranteed Analysis: 
Crude Protein.........................Not Less Than 13.57% 
Crude Fat ...............................Not Less Than 18.75% 
Crude Fiber ............................Not More Than 2.32% 
Moisture .................................Not More Than 33.33% 
 

Deluca Dog Cheddar & Oats: 
INGREDIENTS:  
Wheat flour, Rolled Oats, Canola Oil, Honey, Water, Eggs, Cheddar Cheese, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavor, Bicarbonate of Soda.  
Guaranteed Analysis: 
Crude Protein.........................Not Less Than 6.95% 
Crude Fat ...............................Not Less Than 14.05% 
Crude Fiber ............................Not More Than 2.412% 
Moisture .................................Not More Than 27.22% 


